
VENDOR INDEX  
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   

 

 

On Account of Ardsley Stud Limited, Masterton. 
(Box E 74, 77 - 78) 

 51 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) ............................... Goldsumware 
 102 Bay Gelding Ocean Park.......................... Liberty Pride (AUS) 
 155 Brown Filly Reliable Man (GB) ......................... No Pushover 

On Account of Beckam Equine, Palmerston North. (As Agent) 
(Box H 9) 

 160 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS) ...................................... O'Me O'My 
On Account of BMD Bloodstock Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 

(Box E 16 - 28, 36 - 37) 
 21 Bay Gelding Turn Me Loose .............................. Emerald Lass 
 24 Brown Colt Omaha Beach (USA) .................. Empress Zhao 
 28 Bay Colt Ocean Park................................ Evokings (AUS) 
 63 Bay Colt War Decree (USA) ......................... High Esteem 
 66 Chestnut Colt Impending (AUS) .................... High Vogue (IRE) 
 100 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ................................... Leica Duell 
 177 Bay Colt Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ..........................Petit Leon 
 257 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ................................ Stitch 
 318 Bay Gelding Wrote (IRE) ............................................. Alberta 
 323 Bay Colt Zed ...................................................... Amnesty 
 353 Brown Filly Mongolian Khan (AUS) .................. Bonnie Doon 
 356 Bay Gelding Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ........................... Buymore 
 362 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) .......................... Cardrona 
 375 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ..................................... Colleraine 

On Account of Castle Hill Farm, Hamilton. (As Agent) 
(Box H 10) 

 126 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ................................ Mango Daiquiri 
On Account of Cheltenham Stables, Cambridge. 

(Box G 25 - 31, 36 - 41) 
 3 Brown Gelding Embellish ............................ Dancing May (AUS) 
 97 Bay or Brown Colt Starspangledbanner (AUS) Latenight Princess (AUS) 
 157 Chestnut Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ................................. O'Becky 
 167 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) .................... Palace Crown (AUS) 
 204 Bay Colt Dubious (AUS) ............... Redeeming Lass (AUS) 
 228 Bay Gelding Per Incanto (USA) .............................. Senatorial 
 251 Bay Filly Justify (USA) ................ Special Memories (AUS) 
 262 Bay Gelding Vanbrugh (AUS) ........................ Sugar Hit (AUS) 
 265 Bay or Brown Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ............... Swing a Deel (AUS) 
 277 Bay Gelding War Decree (USA) ........................ Tilly Dunnage 
 313 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ............................... Zoccoli d'Oro 
 341 Chestnut Gelding Exceed and Excel (AUS) .......... Barbadine (USA) 
 383 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ............... Cutting Remark (AUS) 

On Account of Curraghmore, Te Awamutu. (As Agent) 
(Box G 77 - 79, 88 - 91) 

 191 Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) .......... Princess Snitzel (AUS) 
 201 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) ............................. Quintessential 
 210 Chestnut Gelding Proisir (AUS) ......................................Rocknrolla 
 225 Bay Filly Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ......... Schwarzlegga (AUS) 
 281 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) .................... Toffee Nose (AUS) 
 331 Bay Colt Pride of Dubai (AUS) ........ Arlington Rock (AUS) 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 339 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ...................... Attention Seeker 
On Account of Highview, Hamilton. 

(Box I 34 - 35, 43 - 44) 
 55 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ................................. Haumea (AUS) 
 133 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ...................................... Medagliana 
 150 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ...................... My Rose Maree (AUS) 
 248 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................... So She Says 

On Account of KB Bloodstock, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box G 8 - 14, 19 - 24) 

 11 Bay Filly Ocean Park.................................... Dolly Mixture 
 25 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ...................................Escalera 
 40 Chestnut Colt Deep Field (AUS) ..................................Flawless 
 43 Chestnut Filly Justify (USA) ................ Forbetterforworse (AUS) 
 105 Bay or Brown Colt Justify (USA) ..................................... Lodi (AUS) 
 111 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) .......................................... Lucy Liu 
 134 Bay Filly Embellish .......................................... Meritaggio 
 163 Bay Colt Impending (AUS) ........................... Oratia (AUS) 
 194 Bay or Brown Colt Too Darn Hot (GB) .............................. Prosecco 
 310 Bay Filly Vadamos (FR) ........................................ Wyetta 
 329 Chestnut Gelding Deep Field (AUS) ......................... Anyaas (AUS) 
 368 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ................................... Chesapeake 
 376 Bay Colt Star Turn (AUS) ............... Commonwealth (AUS) 

On Account of Kilgravin Lodge, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box F 6 - 29, 37 - 38) 

 17 Bay Gelding Tarzino ............................................ Electrostatic 
 42 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ................................... Flourishing 
 45 Bay Colt Written Tycoon (AUS) . Fromparis Withlove (AUS) 
 64 Bay or Brown Colt Proisir (AUS) ..................................... Highfalutin 
 77 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) ....................... Isstoora (AUS) 
 87 Bay Gelding Dundeel ....................................... Kebede (AUS) 
 88 Bay Gelding Redwood (GB) .................................... Keep Eve 
 143 Bay Colt Harry Angel (IRE) .............................. Monrecour 
 146 Bay Gelding Hellbent (AUS) ................. My Dear Friend (AUS) 
 162 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ............................ Opito Bay (IRE) 
 223 Bay Filly Deep Field (AUS) .......................... Savont (AUS) 
 276 Bay Gelding Microphone (AUS) ................... Tiger Tess (AUS) 
 280 Bay or Brown Gelding Churchill (IRE) ...................... Tobacco Bay (IRE) 
 298 Chestnut Filly Super Seth (AUS) ................................... Vitesse 
 324 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) .......................................... Amparo 
 333 Bay Colt Capitalist (AUS) ........................ Arrowette (AUS) 
 334 Chestnut Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) .................................. Artemis 
 337 Bay Gelding Ace High (AUS) ................................... Atacama 
 357 Brown Gelding Proisir (AUS) .......................................... Cabsav 
 367 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS) ..................... Centafaith (AUS) 
 369 Brown Gelding Nicconi (AUS) ............................. Chicago (AUS) 
 374 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) .......................... Collay (AUS) 
 379 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ................................ Corinthia 
 380 Bay Filly Star Turn (AUS) .................. Countess Nan (AUS) 

On Account of Kiltannon Stables Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box E 38 - 48, 50 - 58) 

 18 Black or Brown Gelding Lonhro (AUS) ...................... Elegant d'Oro (AUS) 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 48 Bay Gelding Starspangledbanner (AUS) ................. Getemhel 
 65 Bay or Brown Gelding Darci Brahma .................... High Tranquility (GB) 
 72 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ................................... Il Rosso 
 73 Bay Filly Saxon Warrior (JPN) ................ Ima Allstar (AUS) 
 75 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) ............................ Inthespotlight 
 80 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) .............. Joyous Thunder (USA) 
 89 Brown Gelding Grunt .................................... Kings Brook (AUS) 
 122 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) ................... Majella Magic (AUS) 
 130 Chestnut Filly Ocean Park......................................... Matakana 
 131 Brown Gelding Proisir (AUS) ........................................ Mavorna 
 188 Bay Colt Toronado (IRE).......................Preventable (AUS) 
 199 Bay or Brown Filly American Pharoah (USA) Queen's Legacy (AUS) 
 213 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) .................................. Rose Meer 
 241 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ................................ Sirani (AUS) 
 300 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ....................................... Waikaha 
 311 Bay or Brown Gelding Niagara (AUS) .............................. Youwantmore 
 326 Chestnut Colt Santos (AUS) ............................. Annonay (AUS) 

On Account of Leanach Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box G 60 - 62, 71 - 74) 

 170 Brown Gelding Turn Me Loose ........................................ Panella 
 227 Bay Colt Trapeze Artist (AUS) ................ Sea Dweller (GB) 
 255 Bay Gelding Rageese (AUS) ..................................... Star Ella 
 296 Bay Gelding Deep Field (AUS) ................................. Vinorules 
 305 Bay Filly Ocean Park.............................. Whitesails (AUS) 
 308 Bay Colt Hellbent (AUS) .............................. Witless (AUS) 
 340 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ..................................... Baradevi 

On Account of Lilywhites Lodge, Karaka. 
(Box I 7 - 12, 14 - 25, 28 - 32) 

 38 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) .................... Firostefani (AUS) 
 47 Bay Filly Pierro (AUS)........................... Full of Spirit (AUS) 
 52 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............................. Granadilla 
 76 Bay Colt Churchill (IRE) .................................... Irish Fling 
 95 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) ..................................... Lambretta 
 141 Bay Filly Rubick (AUS) .......................... Miss Verne (AUS) 
 164 Brown Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ...................... O'Rocker (AUS) 
 175 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) .............................. Perfect Fit 
 187 Bay Gelding Ribchester (IRE) ................................. Powerfilly 
 202 Brown Gelding Ribchester (IRE) .............. Ready for Glory (AUS) 
 207 Bay Filly Ocean Park..................................... Rina Bettina 
 212 Bay Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) .....................Rosa Stellata 
 219 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) ........................................ Sand'ior 
 220 Brown Colt Ribchester (IRE) ............................... Sassybella 
 232 Chestnut Gelding Ribchester (IRE) .......... She is All Fashion (AUS) 
 245 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ............................ Snitz of Time 
 284 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) ........................................ Trennery 
 320 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS) ...................................... Ali Spur 
 338 Bay Colt Ocean Park............................... A Touch of Ruby 
 348 Bay Filly Ocean Park................................. Black Mascara 
 355 Bay Filly Ribchester (IRE) ............................. Bronte Walk 

 
 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

On Account of Mapperley Stud Ltd, Matamata. 
(Box E 61 - 69) 

 53 Brown Filly Tarzino ......................................Grise Leigh (FR) 
 68 Bay Gelding Deep Field (AUS) ............. Hurricane Love (AUS) 
 166 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ................................. Ostreidae 
 209 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) .................... Roc de Chine (AUS) 
 233 Brown Colt Complacent (AUS) ............................. Shelly Bee 
 293 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ....................... Valley of Pentire 
 295 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ............... Victory Parade (AUS) 
 346 Bay Gelding Headwater (AUS) ................... Bewildering (AUS) 

On Account of Ohukia Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. 
(Box H 16 - 56) 

 7 Bay Colt Shalaa (IRE) ..................... Deer Mountain (AUS) 
 34 Bay Gelding Ocean Park........................... Fashionably (AUS) 
 36 Chestnut Colt Ocean Park................................. Fidgette (AUS) 
 46 Bay Colt Zousain (AUS) .................... Fudgewedge (AUS) 
 56 Brown Colt Russian Revolution (AUS) ..... Hawaiian Princess 
 98 Black Colt Frosted (USA) .......................... Launched (AUS) 
 104 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE) ..................... Lips of an Angel 
 107 Bay Colt I Am Invincible (AUS) ......... Lope de Lope (AUS) 
 108 Brown Colt Ocean Park.......................................... Loveable 
 109 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ................................. Love Sophia 
 110 Brown Colt Gold Standard (AUS) ............. Lucky Spirit (AUS) 
 114 Chestnut Colt Capitalist (AUS) ............... Madame Veuve (AUS) 
 117 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ............................... Magazine 
 125 Bay Gelding Proisir (AUS) ............................ Mangaroa Flo Jo 
 127 Chestnut Colt Almanzor (FR) ........................ Maphelane (AUS) 
 135 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ...........................Miracle Miss 
 144 Chestnut Colt Almanzor (FR) ................................. Montrachet 
 165 Brown Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ........... Oscar's Shadow (AUS) 
 172 Bay or Brown Colt I Am Invincible (AUS) ................... Pecans (AUS) 
 182 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ..................... Platinum Princess 
 192 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS) ..................................... Promenade 
 195 Bay Colt Zousain (AUS) .............. Prove Your Worth (AUS) 
 222 Bay Colt Super Seth (AUS) ............................... Savodara 
 226 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) ............................ Scintillating 
 231 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ................................... Sheezababe 
 249 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ...................... Sound of Music 
 263 Chestnut Gelding Ocean Park................................ Sultry Assassin 
 271 Bay Colt Super Seth (AUS) ........................ The Real Beel 
 297 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ......................................Virginia 
 302 Chestnut Gelding The Autumn Sun (AUS) Walk With Attitude (AUS) 
 304 Bay Colt Hellbent (AUS) ................ We Have Lift Off (AUS) 
 315 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS) .............. Air of Mystique (AUS) 
 321 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ............................. Alpena Rosea 
 342 Bay Gelding War Decree (USA) ................................. Bearish 
 344 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS) ............................... Believe You Me 
 347 Bay Colt Trapeze Artist (AUS) ................. Bionic Girl (AUS) 
 371 Bay Gelding Ocean Park........................................ Cindy Cee 
 381 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS) ....................... Criquette (AUS) 

 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

On Account of Pertab Racing, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box F 53 - 56, 61 - 82) 

 4 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ..................................... Danzabeel 
 20 Bay Gelding Ribchester (IRE) ............................. Emerald Isle 
 29 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ............................................. Exige 
 35 Bay Gelding Almanzor (FR) ................ Fearless Choice (AUS) 
 37 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS) ................................ Finkican (AUS) 
 86 Bay Gelding Redwood (GB) ........................... Katespur (AUS) 
 93 Brown Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) .................................. Ladylax 
 99 Bay Colt Savile Row ............................................. Leesing 
 101 Bay Colt Ocean Park................................... Leytana (IRE) 
 124 Bay Gelding Ocean Park.................... Mandalong Belle (AUS) 
 171 Bay Gelding Ocean Park.................................... Party Popper 
 181 Bay Filly Niagara (AUS) .................... Platinum Diva (AUS) 
 198 Bay Gelding Ardrossan (AUS) .......................... Queen of Pop 
 208 Bay Filly Tivaci (AUS) ................................... Ritzy Sparkle 
 229 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE) ............. Shama de Oro (AUS) 
 237 Brown Gelding Tarzino .............................................. Sierra Beel 
 252 Grey Gelding Smart Missile (AUS) .............. Spectacular Vision 
 254 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) .......................................... Splitfire 
 275 Chestnut Colt Super Seth (AUS) ...................................... Tiara 
 279 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ...................................... Tiptoes 
 285 Bay Colt Rageese (AUS) ................................. Trepidation 
 307 Bay Gelding Tivaci (AUS) ................................... Without Flaw 
 312 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................................... Zaperb 
 317 Brown or Grey Gelding U S Navy Flag (USA) ............................ Ala Rasi 
 372 Bay Gelding Deep Field (AUS) ............................ Clearly (GB) 

On Account of Phoenix Park, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box E 6 - 9, 11 - 14) 

 81 Brown Gelding Grunt ........................................ Just a Mo (AUS) 
 91 Bay or Brown Filly Justify (USA) .............................. La Dama (AUS) 
 106 Chestnut Colt Zoustar (AUS) ......................... Lombardia (AUS) 
 138 Bay Gelding Ocean Park............................. Miss Maya (AUS) 
 142 Bay Gelding Headwater (AUS) .............. Money Wanted (AUS) 
 147 Bay Gelding Time Test (GB) .................................... My Game 
 261 Chestnut Colt All Too Hard (AUS) .................. Sugar Bay (CAN) 
 268 Bay Gelding Vadamos (FR) ............................. Tavy Two Step 

On Account of Prima Park, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box C 60 - 61, 69 - 84) 

 19 Bay Gelding All Too Hard (AUS) .............. Elusive Valley (AUS) 
 54 Bay Colt Snitzel (AUS) ................................... Guiseppina 
 78 Bay Gelding Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ......................... Jelly Bean 
 119 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ..................................... Magnolia 
 121 Bay Colt Dubious (AUS) .................... Main Chance (USA) 
 139 Bay Filly Ardrossan (AUS) ................................. Miss Rule 
 151 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) .................................. Navapura 
 173 Brown Filly Russian Revolution (AUS) ............. Pelage (AUS) 
 183 Bay Colt Tassort (AUS) .............................. Plethora (USA) 
 184 Bay Gelding Too Darn Hot (GB) ............................. Podravina 
 186 Bay Gelding Too Darn Hot (GB) ............................... Posavina 
 230 Bay Gelding Ocean Park............................... Shanzam (AUS) 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 244 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ..................................... Smartly 
 266 Bay Gelding Headwater (AUS) .................. Syncopated (AUS) 
 330 Bay or Brown Filly Magna Grecia (IRE) ............ Arizona Rose (AUS) 
 343 Brown Colt Nicconi (AUS) ......................... Bedizened (AUS) 
 359 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) ................................. Cagliari 
 361 Bay or Brown Filly Exceedance (AUS) .......... Calypso Queen (AUS) 

On Account of Regal Farm, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box H 59 - 67) 

 6 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ..................................... Dayess 
 70 Bay or Brown Gelding American Pharoah (USA) ............... If I Can I Can 
 82 Bay or Brown Gelding Tosen Stardom (JPN) ........ Just Gorgeous (AUS) 
 90 Bay Filly Derryn (AUS) ........................................ Kool Gal 
 118 Bay Colt Headwater (AUS) .......................... Magnificently 
 196 Black or Brown Gelding Impending (AUS) ........ Prudence Perfecto (AUS) 
 200 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) ....................................... Quevado 
 301 Bay Gelding All Too Hard (AUS) ..... Waitemata Harbour (AUS) 

On Account of Riverrock Farm, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box F 39 - 51, 57 - 60) 

 10 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) .............................. Diamantaire 
 39 Bay or Grey Colt Charm Spirit (IRE) ................................. Flavigny 
 59 Brown Filly Ace High (AUS) ................................. Hei Matau 
 84 Chestnut Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................................. Kamaria 
 132 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ............................... McPhoebe 
 140 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ................................ Miss Thorn 
 158 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE) ............................ Oh Dee Jay 
 159 Bay Colt Tarzino .............................................Okura Rose 
 185 Bay Filly Almanzor (FR) .................................. Poppy Star 
 189 Bay Colt Cosmic Force (AUS) ...... Princess Marizza (AUS) 
 247 Brown Filly Ten Sovereigns (IRE) .............................. Soltina 
 250 Bay Filly Tivaci (AUS) ........................ Sound Works (AUS) 
 260 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ........................ Subatomic (GB) 
 292 Bay Colt Preferment ............................... Valencia's Image 
 306 Bay Colt Nicconi (AUS) ............................Whymelo (AUS) 
 328 Brown Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................................. Antariya 
 352 Chestnut Colt Jungle Cat (IRE) ......................... Bodalay (AUS) 

On Account of Riversley Park Ltd, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box B 6 - 44, 48 - 54) 

 5 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .............................. Dark Poppy 
 22 Bay Gelding Tassort (AUS) ........................... Eminence (AUS) 
 26 Chestnut Gelding Territories (IRE) ........................... Escobar (AUS) 
 31 Bay Colt Street Boss (USA) ............................. Eyre (AUS) 
 32 Bay Gelding Dubious (AUS) ............................. Faction (AUS) 
 44 Bay or Brown Colt All Too Hard (AUS) .......... Forbidden Rose (AUS) 
 50 Bay Colt Embellish ............................... Glenkinchie (AUS) 
 57 Bay Gelding Embellish ............................. Hayley's Mist (AUS) 
 67 Bay Gelding Nicconi (AUS) ............................... Hoopla (AUS) 
 69 Brown Colt Turn Me Loose .............................. Hy Fuji (AUS) 
 83 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS) ................................... Kalevala 
 85 Bay Gelding Ocean Park....................................... Karla Bruni 
 92 Bay Gelding Epaulette (AUS) ................. Lady Krovanh (AUS) 
 120 Bay Gelding Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ................ Mail Order (GB) 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 123 Bay Gelding Harry Angel (IRE) ................... Mamahuhu (AUS) 
 136 Brown Gelding Time Test (GB) ............................ Miss Hoi Polloi 
 148 Bay Filly Shocking (AUS) ............................... My Isabella 
 152 Bay Gelding Time Test (GB) ....................................... Needlly 
 156 Bay Colt Justify (USA) ........................................ No Tricks 
 169 Chestnut Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................................. Panama 
 174 Brown Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................. Perfect Beat (AUS) 
 176 Bay Colt Saxon Warrior (JPN) ............. Persian Star (AUS) 
 179 Bay Gelding Zousain (AUS) .................................. Pink (AUS) 
 180 Bay Gelding War Decree (USA) .................................Pinzano 
 190 Bay Gelding Zoustar (AUS) ........... Princess of Queens (AUS) 
 203 Bay Colt Zoustar (AUS) ................................. Reconstruct 
 215 Bay or Brown Colt Lonhro (AUS) .................................... Sabia (FR) 
 264 Bay Gelding Rageese (AUS) .................................... Supreme 
 269 Bay Gelding Super Seth (AUS) ...................................... Thee 
 270 Bay Gelding Embellish ............................................. The Lady 
 272 Chestnut Gelding Vanbrugh (AUS) ..................... Thetruthisoutthere 
 278 Bay Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ............................ Tinkalicious 
 286 Black or Brown Gelding Grunt .............................................. Truffle (AUS) 
 287 Bay or Brown Gelding Ribchester (IRE) ................. Tully Thunder (AUS) 
 289 Bay Gelding All Too Hard (AUS) .............. Tuscany Lady (AUS) 
 291 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .................................... Update 
 294 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) ........................ Venetian Raider 
 325 Bay Colt Hellbent (AUS) ....................... Anna Lizzie (AUS) 
 335 Bay Gelding Charm Spirit (IRE) .................................... Artiste 
 336 Bay Colt Microphone (AUS) ...................... Astardia (AUS) 
 354 Bay Colt Pierro (AUS)....................................Breeze (IRE) 
 360 Bay or Brown Colt Russian Revolution (AUS) ......... Calvados (AUS) 
 373 Bay Gelding Turn Me Loose .................. Close Relation (USA) 

On Account of RJ Bloodstock, Morrinsville. (As Agent) 
(Box H 12 - 14) 

 27 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ...................................... Estelle 
 154 Bay Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ........................ No Finer Pins 
 239 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ........................................ Sinead 

On Account of Rogerson Bloodstock, Hamilton. (As Agent) 
(Box I 46 - 49, 54 - 58) 

 16 Chestnut Colt Castelvecchio (AUS) ....................... Eagle Magic 
 41 Brown Colt Ferrando ....................................Floraison (AUS) 
 74 Chestnut Colt Swiss Ace (AUS) .......................... Internet (AUS) 
 197 Bay Filly Ferrando ........................................... Quaintrelle 
 217 Bay Gelding Ferrando ............................................... Saignon 
 246 Bay Colt Almanzor (FR) ............................... Soft Hearted 
 327 Bay Colt Castelvecchio (AUS) ............................ Antalaga 
 365 Brown Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ............................... Cavestani 

On Account of Trelawney Stud Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box E 30 - 34) 

 15 Bay Colt Ocean Park......................................... Dubonnet 
 71 Bay Colt Fastnet Rock (AUS) ...................... Igraine (GER) 
 178 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE) ............................ Petit Verdot 
 218 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) .......................... Samoon (AUS) 
 349 Brown Filly Proisir (AUS) ....................................... Blitzabeel 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

On Account of Westbury Stud, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box C 7 - 58, 62 - 68) 

 1 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) .......................... Daly River (AUS) 
 8 Bay Filly Tarzino ...................................... Deutsche (AUS) 
 12 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ........................... Don't Look Back 
 13 Chestnut/Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............. Double Singer (AUS) 
 14 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ........ Dramatic Actress (AUS) 
 23 Chestnut Gelding Telperion (AUS) .................... Empress Wu (AUS) 
 30 Chestnut Filly Telperion (AUS) .................................. Extra Time 
 33 Bay Colt Reliable Man (GB) .................... Far Afield (AUS) 
 49 Brown or Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ..................... Glasgow (AUS) 
 58 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS) ............................Heart of Stone 
 60 Chestnut/Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) ............. Helen of Rose (AUS) 
 62 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ...................... Hickory Hills (AUS) 
 96 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ........................ La Parfaite (AUS) 
 103 Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ........................ Liliflora (AUS) 
 112 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) ......................................... Lunaris 
 113 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ............... Madam Butterfly (AUS) 
 128 Chestnut Gelding El Roca (AUS) .........................Margravine (AUS) 
 129 Bay Colt Tarzino ............................Mary of Modena (AUS) 
 137 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) .................... Miss Ivanovic (AUS) 
 145 Bay Gelding Dundeel ............................. More Graceful (AUS) 
 149 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) ..................................... Myrcella 
 153 Brown Colt El Roca (AUS) ...................... Never Doubted You 
 168 Bay Colt Tarzino ................................................... Paloma 
 193 Brown Gelding Telperion (AUS) ................................. Promissory 
 206 Chestnut Gelding El Roca (AUS) .......................... Renediym (AUS) 
 211 Bay Colt Tarzino ................................... Romeo's Princess 
 214 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) ..................... Rubi de Lago (AUS) 
 216 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ....................... Sacred Vow (AUS) 
 221 Bay Gelding Telperion (AUS) ........................................ Sastre 
 235 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) ..................... Shezablonde (AUS) 
 236 Bay Gelding Tarzino ................................. Show Exhibit (AUS) 
 238 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) ...................... Sierra Gold (AUS) 
 240 Chestnut Filly El Roca (AUS) ...................... Singa Songa (AUS) 
 242 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) .................................. Sisterhood 
 243 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) .................... Slovakian (AUS) 
 253 Black or Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ................. Spirit of Joy (AUS) 
 258 Brown Gelding Telperion (AUS) ................ Stolen Princess (AUS) 
 267 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ......................................... Tapputi 
 273 Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) .... The Warrior Woman (AUS) 
 274 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) .................. Thoughtfulness (AUS) 
 282 Black Filly Redwood (GB) ...................................... Torlundy 
 283 Brown Filly Redwood (GB) .............. Tragic Love Story (AUS) 
 288 Bay Colt Tarzino .......................... Turn on Sixpence (AUS) 
 290 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) ....................... Up and Up (AUS) 
 299 Chestnut Filly El Roca (AUS) ............... Voice of an Angel (AUS) 
 303 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ................. Way to Win (AUS) 
 309 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) ................ Woman in Love (AUS) 
 316 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ....................... Alamea (AUS) 
 319 Bay Filly Exceedance (AUS) .............. Alexandretta (AUS) 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 332 Bay Filly Tarzino ........................................ Armenia (AUS) 
 345 Bay Colt Redwood (GB) ................... Best of British (AUS) 
 363 Chestnut Filly Swiss Ace (AUS) ............................ Casa Blanca 
 364 Chestnut Colt El Roca (AUS) ............................ Cashenti (AUS) 
 370 Bay Gelding Telperion (AUS) ................... China Choice (AUS) 
 377 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) .......................... Conferre (AUS) 
 378 Bay Filly Capitalist (AUS) .................. Constitutional (AUS) 
 382 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ........................ Crystal Hill (AUS) 

On Account of Woburn Farm, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box B 61 - 67, 71 - 83) 

 2 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) .................... Dancing Embers 
 9 Bay Gelding Contributer (IRE) .....................................Dezella 
 61 Bay Gelding Russian Revolution (AUS) .......... Helsonic (AUS) 
 79 Chestnut Colt Exceed and Excel (AUS) . Josdesanimaux (USA) 
 94 Bay Filly Charm Spirit (IRE) ....................... Lalonde (AUS) 
 115 Chestnut Colt Proisir (AUS) ................................ Madam Swiss 
 116 Brown Colt Contributer (IRE) ........................... Madonna Mia 
 161 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS) ............. On the Que Tee (AUS) 
 205 Bay Gelding Too Darn Hot (GB) .................. Refreshing (AUS) 
 224 Bay Colt Complacent (AUS) ....................... Schooner Bay 
 234 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE) ................... She's a Screamer 
 256 Bay Gelding Per Incanto (USA) ................................ Starossa 
 259 Grey Colt The Autumn Sun (AUS) ....... Stormy Victoria (FR) 
 314 Bay Gelding So You Think .................................. Afiado (AUS) 
 322 Bay Gelding Shalaa (IRE) ................................. Alsace (AUS) 
 350 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ............................Blushing Heights 
 351 Bay Colt Derryn (AUS) ............................... Bluzero (AUS) 
 358 Bay Colt Shamus Award (AUS) . Caesour's Promise (AUS) 
 366 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ................................ Celtic Lass 



SIRE INDEX 
 
Ace High (AUS) 
B. g.-Atacama ............................. 337 
B. c.-Dayess ....................................6 
Br. f.-Hei Matau .............................59 
B. f.-Inthespotlight .........................75 
B. c.-Miss Thorn .......................... 140 
All Too Hard (AUS) 
B. g.-Elusive Valley (AUS) .............19 
B. or Br. c.-Forbidden Rose (AUS) .44 
Ch. c.-Sugar Bay (CAN) .............. 261 
B. g.-Tuscany Lady (AUS) ........... 289 
B. g.-Waitemata Harbour (AUS) .. 301 
Almanzor (FR) 
B. c.-Alpena Rosea ..................... 321 
B. g.-Fearless Choice (AUS) .........35 
B. f.-Majella Magic (AUS) ............ 122 
Ch. c.-Maphelane (AUS) ............. 127 
Ch. c.-Montrachet ....................... 144 
B. f.-Poppy Star ........................... 185 
B. g.-Quintessential ..................... 201 
B. g.-Rose Meer .......................... 213 
B. c.-Soft Hearted ....................... 246 
American Pharoah (USA) 
B. or Br. g.-If I Can I Can ...............70 
B. or Br. f.-Queen's Legacy (AUS) 199 
Ardrossan (AUS) 
B. c.-Escalera ................................25 
B. f.-Miss Rule ............................. 139 
B. g.-Queen of Pop ..................... 198 
B. c.-Venetian Raider .................. 294 
Belardo (IRE) 
B. c.-Colleraine ........................... 375 
B. g.-Goldsumware .......................51 
B. g.-Lambretta .............................95 
B. g.-Quevado............................. 200 
B. g.-Sand'ior .............................. 219 
B. g.-Trennery ............................. 284 
Capitalist (AUS) 
B. c.-Arrowette (AUS) .................. 333 
B. f.-Constitutional (AUS) ............ 378 
Ch. c.-Madame Veuve (AUS) ...... 114 
Castelvecchio (AUS) 
B. c.-Antalaga ............................. 327 
Ch. c.-Eagle Magic .......................16 
Charm Spirit (IRE) 
B. g.-Artiste ................................. 335 
B. or Gr. c.-Flavigny ......................39 
B. f.-Lalonde (AUS) .......................94 
B. c.-Lips of an Angel .................. 104 
B. c.-Oh Dee Jay ......................... 158 
B. c.-Petit Verdot ......................... 178 

B. c.-Shama de Oro (AUS) ......... 229 
B. c.-She's a Screamer ............... 234 
Churchill (IRE) 
B. c.-Irish Fling .............................. 76 
B. or Br. g.-Tobacco Bay (IRE) ... 280 
Complacent (AUS) 
B. c.-Schooner Bay ..................... 224 
Br. c.-Shelly Bee ......................... 233 
Contributer (IRE) 
B. f.-Attention Seeker .................. 339 
B. c.-Dark Poppy ............................ 5 
B. g.-Dezella ................................... 9 
B. f.-Il Rosso ................................. 72 
Br. c.-Madonna Mia .................... 116 
B. c.-McPhoebe .......................... 132 
B. f.-Ostreidae............................. 166 
B. c.-Update ............................... 291 
B. c.-Valley of Pentire .................. 293 
B. f.-Victory Parade (AUS)........... 295 
Cosmic Force (AUS) 
B. c.-Princess Marizza (AUS) ...... 189 
Darci Brahma 
B. g.-Flourishing ........................... 42 
B. or Br. g.-High Tranquility (GB) .. 65 
B. g.-Love Sophia ....................... 109 
B. g.-Opito Bay (IRE) .................. 162 
B. c.-Waikaha ............................. 300 
B. g.-Zoccoli d'Oro ...................... 313 
Deep Field (AUS) 
B. c.-Air of Mystique (AUS) ......... 315 
Ch. g.-Anyaas (AUS)................... 329 
B. c.-Centafaith (AUS) ................ 367 
B. g.-Clearly (GB) ........................ 372 
B. c.-Criquette (AUS) .................. 381 
Ch. c.-Flawless ............................. 40 
B. g.-Hurricane Love (AUS) .......... 68 
B. c.-On the Que Tee (AUS) ....... 161 
B. f.-Savont (AUS) ....................... 223 
B. g.-Vinorules ............................ 296 
Derryn (AUS) 
B. c.-Bluzero (AUS) ..................... 351 
B. f.-Kool Gal ................................ 90 
Dubious (AUS) 
B. g.-Faction (AUS) ....................... 32 
B. c.-Main Chance (USA) ............ 121 
B. c.-Redeeming Lass (AUS) ...... 204 
Dundeel 
B. g.-Kebede (AUS) ...................... 87 
B. g.-More Graceful (AUS) .......... 145 
El Roca (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Cashenti (AUS) ................ 364 



SIRE INDEX 
 
B. c.-Daly River (AUS) .....................1 
B. c.-Don't Look Back ...................12 
B. c.-Leica Duell .......................... 100 
B. g.-Lunaris ................................ 112 
Ch. g.-Margravine (AUS) ............. 128 
Br. c.-Never Doubted You ........... 153 
B. g.-Palace Crown (AUS) ........... 167 
Ch. g.-Renediym (AUS)............... 206 
B. g.-Rubi de Lago (AUS) ........... 214 
B. f.-Sacred Vow (AUS) ............... 216 
B. g.-Shezablonde (AUS) ............ 235 
Ch. f.-Singa Songa (AUS) ........... 240 
B. f.-Tapputi ................................ 267 
B. f.-Thoughtfulness (AUS) ......... 274 
Ch. f.-Voice of an Angel (AUS) .... 299 
Embellish 
Br. g.-Dancing May (AUS) ...............3 
B. c.-Glenkinchie (AUS) ................50 
B. g.-Hayley's Mist (AUS) ..............57 
B. f.-Meritaggio ........................... 134 
B. g.-The Lady............................. 270 
Epaulette (AUS) 
B. g.-Lady Krovanh (AUS) .............92 
Exceedance (AUS) 
B. f.-Alexandretta (AUS) .............. 319 
B. or Br. f.-Calypso Queen (AUS) . 361 
Exceed and Excel (AUS) 
Ch. g.-Barbadine (USA) .............. 341 
Ch. c.-Josdesanimaux (USA) ........79 
Fastnet Rock (AUS) 
B. c.-Igraine (GER) ........................71 
Ferrando 
Br. c.-Floraison (AUS) ...................41 
B. f.-Quaintrelle ........................... 197 
B. g.-Saignon .............................. 217 
Frosted (USA) 
Blk. c.-Launched (AUS).................98 
Gold Standard (AUS) 
Br. c.-Lucky Spirit (AUS) ............. 110 
Grunt 
Br. g.-Just a Mo (AUS) ..................81 
Br. g.-Kings Brook (AUS) ..............89 
Blk. or Br g.-Truffle (AUS) ............ 286 
Harry Angel (IRE) 
B. g.-Mamahuhu (AUS) ............... 123 
B. c.-Monrecour .......................... 143 
Headwater (AUS) 
B. g.-Bewildering (AUS) .............. 346 
B. c.-Magnificently ...................... 118 
B. g.-Money Wanted (AUS) ......... 142 
B. g.-Syncopated (AUS) .............. 266 

Hellbent (AUS) 
B. c.-Anna Lizzie (AUS) ............... 325 
B. g.-My Dear Friend (AUS) ........ 146 
B. c.-We Have Lift Off (AUS) ....... 304 
B. c.-Witless (AUS) ..................... 308 
I Am Invincible (AUS) 
B. c.-Lope de Lope (AUS) .......... 107 
B. or Br. c.-Pecans (AUS) ........... 172 
Impending (AUS) 
Ch. c.-High Vogue (IRE) ............... 66 
B. c.-Oratia (AUS) ....................... 163 
Blk. or Br g.-Prudence Perfecto (AUS)196 
Jungle Cat (IRE) 
Ch. c.-Bodalay (AUS) ................. 352 
Justify (USA) 
Ch. f.-Forbetterforworse (AUS) ..... 43 
B. or Br. f.-La Dama (AUS) ........... 91 
B. or Br. c.-Lodi (AUS) ................ 105 
B. c.-No Tricks ............................ 156 
B. f.-Special Memories (AUS) ..... 251 
Lonhro (AUS) 
Blk. or Br g.-Elegant d'Oro (AUS).. 18 
B. or Br. c.-Sabia (FR) ................. 215 
Magna Grecia (IRE) 
B. or Br. f.-Arizona Rose (AUS) ... 330 
Microphone (AUS) 
B. c.-Astardia (AUS) .................... 336 
B. g.-Tiger Tess (AUS) ................ 276 
Mongolian Khan (AUS) 
Br. f.-Bonnie Doon ...................... 353 
Niagara (AUS) 
B. f.-Platinum Diva (AUS) ............ 181 
B. or Br. g.-Youwantmore ........... 311 
Nicconi (AUS) 
Br. c.-Bedizened (AUS) ............... 343 
Br. g.-Chicago (AUS) .................. 369 
B. g.-Hoopla (AUS) ....................... 67 
B. c.-Whymelo (AUS) .................. 306 
Ocean Park 
B. c.-A Touch of Ruby ................. 338 
B. f.-Black Mascara .................... 348 
B. g.-Cindy Cee .......................... 371 
B. f.-Dolly Mixture .......................... 11 
B. c.-Dubonnet ............................. 15 
B. c.-Evokings (AUS) .................... 28 
B. g.-Fashionably (AUS) ............... 34 
Ch. c.-Fidgette (AUS) ................... 36 
B. g.-Karla Bruni ........................... 85 
B. c.-Leytana (IRE) ...................... 101 
B. g.-Liberty Pride (AUS) ............. 102 
Br. c.-Loveable............................ 108 



SIRE INDEX 
 
B. g.-Mandalong Belle (AUS) ...... 124 
Ch. f.-Matakana .......................... 130 
B. g.-Miss Maya (AUS) ................ 138 
B. g.-Party Popper ...................... 171 
B. f.-Rina Bettina ......................... 207 
B. g.-Shanzam (AUS) .................. 230 
Ch. g.-Sultry Assassin ................. 263 
B. f.-Whitesails (AUS) .................. 305 
Omaha Beach (USA) 
Br. c.-Empress Zhao .....................24 
Per Incanto (USA) 
Br. c.-Isstoora (AUS) .....................77 
B. c.-Scintillating ......................... 226 
B. g.-Senatorial ........................... 228 
B. g.-Starossa ............................. 256 
B. or Br. g.-Swing a Deel (AUS) .. 265 
B. g.-Tinkalicious ......................... 278 
Pierro (AUS) 
B. c.-Breeze (IRE)........................ 354 
B. f.-Full of Spirit (AUS) .................47 
Preferment 
B. c.-Valencia's Image ................. 292 
Pride of Dubai (AUS) 
B. c.-Arlington Rock (AUS) .......... 331 
Proisir (AUS) 
B. f.-Amparo ................................ 324 
Br. f.-Blitzabeel ............................ 349 
B. c.-Blushing Heights ................ 350 
Br. g.-Cabsav .............................. 357 
B. c.-Danzabeel ..............................4 
B. f.-Exige ......................................29 
B. or Br. c.-Highfalutin ...................64 
Ch. c.-Madam Swiss ................... 115 
B. g.-Mangaroa Flo Jo ................ 125 
Br. g.-Mavorna ............................ 131 
Ch. g.-Rocknrolla ........................ 210 
B. f.-Splitfire ................................. 254 
Rageese (AUS) 
B. g.-Star Ella .............................. 255 
B. g.-Supreme ............................. 264 
B. c.-Trepidation.......................... 285 
Redwood (GB) 
B. c.-Best of British (AUS) ........... 345 
B. f.-Crystal Hill (AUS) ................. 382 
B. f.-Hickory Hills (AUS) ................62 
B. g.-Katespur (AUS) ....................86 
B. g.-Keep Eve ..............................88 
B. c.-La Parfaite (AUS) ..................96 
B. c.-Madam Butterfly (AUS) ....... 113 
B. f.-Miss Ivanovic (AUS)............. 137 
B. c.-Sinead ................................ 239 

B. f.-Sisterhood ........................... 242 
Blk. f.-Torlundy ............................ 282 
Br. f.-Tragic Love Story (AUS) ..... 283 
Reliable Man (GB) 
Gr. f.-Alamea (AUS) .................... 316 
B. f.-Cagliari ................................ 359 
Ch. or Gr. f.-Double Singer (AUS) . 13 
Gr. f.-Dramatic Actress (AUS) ....... 14 
B. c.-Far Afield (AUS) .................... 33 
Br. or Gr. g.-Glasgow (AUS) ......... 49 
Gr. f.-Granadilla ............................ 52 
Ch. or Gr. c.-Helen of Rose (AUS) 60 
Gr. g.-Liliflora (AUS) .................... 103 
B. g.-No Finer Pins...................... 154 
Br. f.-No Pushover ...................... 155 
Gr. g.-Princess Snitzel (AUS) ...... 191 
B. f.-Slovakian (AUS) .................. 243 
Blk or Gr. f.-Spirit of Joy (AUS) ... 253 
Gr. c.-The Warrior Woman (AUS) 273 
Gr. f.-Way to Win (AUS) .............. 303 
Ribchester (IRE) 
B. f.-Bronte Walk ......................... 355 
B. g.-Emerald Isle ......................... 20 
B. c.-Estelle ................................... 27 
B. g.-Powerfilly ............................ 187 
Br. g.-Ready for Glory (AUS)....... 202 
Br. c.-Sassybella ......................... 220 
Ch. g.-She is All Fashion (AUS) .. 232 
B. c.-Snitz of Time ....................... 245 
B. or Br. g.-Tully Thunder (AUS) . 287 
Rubick (AUS) 
B. f.-Miss Verne (AUS) ................ 141 
Russian Revolution (AUS) 
B. or Br. c.-Calvados (AUS) ........ 360 
Br. c.-Hawaiian Princess ............... 56 
B. g.-Helsonic (AUS) ..................... 61 
Br. f.-Pelage (AUS) ..................... 173 
Santos (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Annonay (AUS) ................ 326 
Savabeel (AUS) 
B. c.-Cutting Remark (AUS) ........ 383 
B. c.-Joyous Thunder (USA) ......... 80 
B. c.-Navapura ............................ 151 
B. g.-Platinum Princess .............. 182 
B. c.-Samoon (AUS) ................... 218 
B. c.-Subatomic (GB).................. 260 
Br. c.-Tiptoes .............................. 279 
B. c.-Toffee Nose (AUS) ............. 281 
B. c.-Virginia................................ 297 
Savile Row 
B. c.-Leesing ................................. 99 



SIRE INDEX 
 
Saxon Warrior (JPN) 
B. f.-Ima Allstar (AUS) ...................73 
B. c.-Persian Star (AUS) .............. 176 
Shalaa (IRE) 
B. g.-Alsace (AUS) ...................... 322 
B. c.-Deer Mountain (AUS) ..............7 
Shamus Award (AUS) 
B. c.-Caesour's Promise (AUS) ... 358 
Shocking (AUS) 
B. f.-My Isabella .......................... 148 
B. c.-Smartly................................ 244 
Smart Missile (AUS) 
Gr. g.-Spectacular Vision ............ 252 
Snitzel (AUS) 
B. c.-Guiseppina ...........................54 
So You Think 
B. g.-Afiado (AUS) ....................... 314 
Starspangledbanner (AUS) 
B. g.-Getemhel ..............................48 
B. or Br. c.-Latenight Princess (AUS) 97 

Star Turn (AUS) 
B. c.-Commonwealth (AUS) ........ 376 
B. f.-Countess Nan (AUS) ........... 380 
Street Boss (USA) 
B. c.-Eyre (AUS) ............................31 
Super Seth (AUS) 
B. f.-Collay (AUS) ........................ 374 
B. g.-Corinthia ............................. 379 
B. f.-Firostefani (AUS) ...................38 
B. g.-Magazine ............................ 117 
B. g.-Miracle Miss ....................... 135 
B. f.-Perfect Fit ............................ 175 
B. c.-Savodara ............................ 222 
B. g.-Sound of Music .................. 249 
B. g.-Thee ................................... 269 
B. c.-The Real Beel ..................... 271 
Ch. c.-Tiara ................................. 275 
Ch. f.-Vitesse ............................... 298 
Sweynesse (AUS) 
Br. c.-Antariya ............................. 328 
Ch. g.-Artemis ............................. 334 
Br. g.-Cavestani .......................... 365 
B. c.-Dancing Embers .....................2 
Ch. c.-Kamaria ..............................84 
Br. g.-Ladylax ................................93 
Ch. g.-O'Becky ............................ 157 
Br. g.-O'Rocker (AUS) ................. 164 
Br. c.-Oscar's Shadow (AUS) ...... 165 
Ch. c.-Panama ............................ 169 
Br. c.-Perfect Beat (AUS) ............ 174 
B. c.-Zaperb ................................ 312 

Swiss Ace (AUS) 
Ch. f.-Casa Blanca...................... 363 
Ch. c.-Internet (AUS) ..................... 74 
B. c.-Kalevala ................................ 83 
Tarzino 
B. f.-Armenia (AUS) .................... 332 
B. f.-Deutsche (AUS) ...................... 8 
B. g.-Electrostatic ......................... 17 
Br. f.-Grise Leigh (FR) ................... 53 
B. c.-Mary of Modena (AUS) ....... 129 
B. c.-Okura Rose ........................ 159 
B. c.-Paloma ............................... 168 
B. c.-Romeo's Princess ............... 211 
B. g.-Show Exhibit (AUS) ............ 236 
Br. g.-Sierra Beel......................... 237 
B. c.-Turn on Sixpence (AUS) ..... 288 
Tassort (AUS) 
B. g.-Eminence (AUS) ................... 22 
B. c.-Plethora (USA) .................... 183 
Telperion (AUS) 
B. c.-Ali Spur ............................... 320 
B. g.-China Choice (AUS) ........... 370 
B. f.-Conferre (AUS) .................... 377 
Ch. g.-Empress Wu (AUS) ............ 23 
Ch. f.-Extra Time ........................... 30 
B. c.-Heart of Stone ...................... 58 
B. f.-Myrcella ............................... 149 
Br. g.-Promissory ........................ 193 
B. g.-Sastre ................................. 221 
B. f.-Sierra Gold (AUS) ................ 238 
Br. g.-Stolen Princess (AUS) ....... 258 
B. f.-Up and Up (AUS) ................ 290 
B. f.-Woman in Love (AUS) ......... 309 
Ten Sovereigns (IRE) 
B. g.-Buymore ............................. 356 
B. g.-Jelly Bean ............................. 78 
B. g.-Mail Order (GB) .................. 120 
B. c.-Petit Leon ........................... 177 
B. f.-Schwarzlegga (AUS) ........... 225 
Br. f.-Soltina ................................ 247 
Territories (IRE) 
Ch. g.-Escobar (AUS) ................... 26 
The Autumn Sun (AUS) 
Gr. c.-Stormy Victoria (FR) .......... 259 
Ch. g.-Walk With Attitude (AUS) . 302 
Time Test (GB) 
B. c.-Baradevi ............................. 340 
Br. g.-Miss Hoi Polloi .................. 136 
B. g.-My Game ........................... 147 
B. g.-Needlly ............................... 152 
B. c.-Roc de Chine (AUS) ........... 209 



SIRE INDEX 
 
B. c.-Sirani (AUS) ........................ 241 
Tivaci (AUS) 
B. g.-Believe You Me ................... 344 
B. c.-Chesapeake ....................... 368 
B. g.-Finkican (AUS) .....................37 
B. c.-Lucy Liu .............................. 111 
B. g.-O'Me O'My .......................... 160 
B. g.-Promenade ......................... 192 
B. f.-Ritzy Sparkle ........................ 208 
B. c.-Sheezababe ....................... 231 
B. f.-Sound Works (AUS)............. 250 
B. g.-Without Flaw ....................... 307 
Too Darn Hot (GB) 
B. g.-Podravina ........................... 184 
B. g.-Posavina ............................. 186 
B. or Br. c.-Prosecco ................... 194 
B. g.-Refreshing (AUS) ................ 205 
Toronado (IRE) 
B. c.-Preventable (AUS) .............. 188 
Tosen Stardom (JPN) 
B. or Br. g.-Just Gorgeous (AUS) ..82 
Trapeze Artist (AUS) 
B. c.-Bionic Girl (AUS) ................. 347 
B. c.-Sea Dweller (GB) ................ 227 
Turn Me Loose 
B. g.-Close Relation (USA) .......... 373 
B. g.-Emerald Lass .......................21 
Br. c.-Hy Fuji (AUS) .......................69 
Br. g.-Panella .............................. 170 
U S Navy Flag (USA) 
Br. or Gr. g.-Ala Rasi ................... 317 
B. c.-Cardrona ............................ 362 
B. c.-Rosa Stellata ...................... 212 
B. c.-Stitch................................... 257 

Vadamos (FR) 
B. c.-Magnolia ............................ 119 
B. g.-Tavy Two Step .................... 268 
B. f.-Wyetta ................................. 310 
Vanbrugh (AUS) 
B. c.-Celtic Lass .......................... 366 
B. c.-Diamantaire .......................... 10 
B. g.-Sugar Hit (AUS) .................. 262 
Ch. g.-Thetruthisoutthere ............ 272 
War Decree (USA) 
B. g.-Bearish ............................... 342 
B. c.-High Esteem ......................... 63 
B. g.-Pinzano .............................. 180 
B. g.-Tilly Dunnage ..................... 277 
Written Tycoon (AUS) 
B. c.-Fromparis Withlove (AUS) .... 45 
Wrote (IRE) 
B. g.-Alberta ................................ 318 
B. c.-Haumea (AUS) ..................... 55 
B. c.-Mango Daiquiri ................... 126 
B. c.-Medagliana ........................ 133 
B. c.-My Rose Maree (AUS) ........ 150 
B. c.-So She Says ....................... 248 
Zed 
B. c.-Amnesty ............................. 323 
Zousain (AUS) 
B. c.-Fudgewedge (AUS) .............. 46 
B. g.-Pink (AUS) .......................... 179 
B. c.-Prove Your Worth (AUS) ..... 195 
Zoustar (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Lombardia (AUS) ............. 106 
B. g.-Princess of Queens (AUS) . 190 
B. c.-Reconstruct ........................ 203 

 



DAM INDEX 
 

Afiado (AUS) ............................... 314 
Air of Mystique (AUS) .................. 315 
Alamea (AUS) ............................. 316 
Ala Rasi ....................................... 317 
Alberta ......................................... 318 
Alexandretta (AUS) ...................... 319 
Ali Spur ........................................ 320 
Alpena Rosea .............................. 321 
Alsace (AUS) ............................... 322 
Amnesty ...................................... 323 
Amparo ....................................... 324 
Anna Lizzie (AUS) ....................... 325 
Annonay (AUS) ........................... 326 
Antalaga ...................................... 327 
Antariya ....................................... 328 
Anyaas (AUS) .............................. 329 
Arizona Rose (AUS) .................... 330 
Arlington Rock (AUS) .................. 331 
Armenia (AUS) ............................ 332 
Arrowette (AUS) .......................... 333 
Artemis ........................................ 334 
Artiste .......................................... 335 
Astardia (AUS) ............................ 336 
Atacama ...................................... 337 
A Touch of Ruby ......................... 338 
Attention Seeker .......................... 339 
 
Baradevi ...................................... 340 
Barbadine (USA) ......................... 341 
Bearish ........................................ 342 
Bedizened (AUS) ........................ 343 
Believe You Me ........................... 344 
Best of British (AUS) ................... 345 
Bewildering (AUS) ....................... 346 
Bionic Girl (AUS) ......................... 347 
Black Mascara ............................ 348 
Blitzabeel .................................... 349 
Blushing Heights ......................... 350 
Bluzero (AUS) ............................. 351 
Bodalay (AUS) ............................ 352 
Bonnie Doon ............................... 353 
Breeze (IRE) ................................ 354 
Bronte Walk ................................. 355 
Buymore ...................................... 356 
 
Cabsav ........................................ 357 
Caesour's Promise (AUS)............ 358 
Cagliari ........................................ 359 
Calvados (AUS) .......................... 360 
Calypso Queen (AUS) ................. 361 
Cardrona ..................................... 362 
Casa Blanca................................ 363 
Cashenti (AUS) ........................... 364 
Cavestani .................................... 365 
Celtic Lass .................................. 366 
Centafaith (AUS) ......................... 367 
Chesapeake ................................ 368 
Chicago (AUS) ............................ 369 

China Choice (AUS) .................... 370 
Cindy Cee ................................... 371 
Clearly (GB) ................................ 372 
Close Relation (USA) .................. 373 
Collay (AUS) ............................... 374 
Colleraine .................................... 375 
Commonwealth (AUS) ................ 376 
Conferre (AUS) ........................... 377 
Constitutional (AUS).................... 378 
Corinthia ..................................... 379 
Countess Nan (AUS) .................. 380 
Criquette (AUS) ........................... 381 
Crystal Hill (AUS) ........................ 382 
Cutting Remark (AUS) ................ 383 
 
Daly River (AUS) ............................. 1 
Dancing Embers ............................. 2 
Dancing May (AUS) ........................ 3 
Danzabeel ....................................... 4 
Dark Poppy ..................................... 5 
Dayess ............................................ 6 
Deer Mountain (AUS) ...................... 7 
Deutsche (AUS) .............................. 8 
Dezella ............................................ 9 
Diamantaire .................................. 10 
Dolly Mixture ................................. 11 
Don't Look Back ............................ 12 
Double Singer (AUS) ..................... 13 
Dramatic Actress (AUS) ................ 14 
Dubonnet ...................................... 15 
 
Eagle Magic .................................. 16 
Electrostatic .................................. 17 
Elegant d'Oro (AUS) ...................... 18 
Elusive Valley (AUS) ...................... 19 
Emerald Isle .................................. 20 
Emerald Lass ................................ 21 
Eminence (AUS) ........................... 22 
Empress Wu (AUS) ....................... 23 
Empress Zhao .............................. 24 
Escalera ........................................ 25 
Escobar (AUS) .............................. 26 
Estelle ........................................... 27 
Evokings (AUS) ............................. 28 
Exige ............................................. 29 
Extra Time ..................................... 30 
Eyre (AUS) .................................... 31 
 
Faction (AUS) ............................... 32 
Far Afield (AUS) ............................ 33 
Fashionably (AUS) ........................ 34 
Fearless Choice (AUS) ................. 35 
Fidgette (AUS) .............................. 36 
Finkican (AUS) .............................. 37 
Firostefani (AUS) ........................... 38 
Flavigny......................................... 39 
Flawless ........................................ 40 
Floraison (AUS) ............................. 41 



DAM INDEX 
 

Flourishing .................................... 42 
Forbetterforworse (AUS) ............... 43 
Forbidden Rose (AUS) .................. 44 
Fromparis Withlove (AUS) ............. 45 
Fudgewedge (AUS) ...................... 46 
Full of Spirit (AUS) ......................... 47 
 
Getemhel ...................................... 48 
Glasgow (AUS) ............................. 49 
Glenkinchie (AUS) ......................... 50 
Goldsumware ................................ 51 
Granadilla ...................................... 52 
Grise Leigh (FR) ............................ 53 
Guiseppina.................................... 54 
 
Haumea (AUS) .............................. 55 
Hawaiian Princess ......................... 56 
Hayley's Mist (AUS) ....................... 57 
Heart of Stone ............................... 58 
Hei Matau ...................................... 59 
Helen of Rose (AUS) ..................... 60 
Helsonic (AUS) .............................. 61 
Hickory Hills (AUS) ........................ 62 
High Esteem ................................. 63 
Highfalutin ..................................... 64 
High Tranquility (GB) ..................... 65 
High Vogue (IRE) .......................... 66 
Hoopla (AUS) ................................ 67 
Hurricane Love (AUS) ................... 68 
Hy Fuji (AUS) ................................ 69 
 
If I Can I Can ................................. 70 
Igraine (GER) ................................ 71 
Il Rosso ......................................... 72 
Ima Allstar (AUS) ........................... 73 
Internet (AUS)................................ 74 
Inthespotlight ................................ 75 
Irish Fling ....................................... 76 
Isstoora (AUS) ............................... 77 
 
Jelly Bean ...................................... 78 
Josdesanimaux (USA) .................. 79 
Joyous Thunder (USA) .................. 80 
Just a Mo (AUS) ............................ 81 
Just Gorgeous (AUS) .................... 82 
 
Kalevala ........................................ 83 
Kamaria ......................................... 84 
Karla Bruni .................................... 85 
Katespur (AUS) ............................. 86 
Kebede (AUS) ............................... 87 
Keep Eve ....................................... 88 
Kings Brook (AUS) ........................ 89 
Kool Gal ........................................ 90 
 
La Dama (AUS) ............................. 91 
Lady Krovanh (AUS) ..................... 92 
Ladylax .......................................... 93 

Lalonde (AUS) .............................. 94 
Lambretta...................................... 95 
La Parfaite (AUS) .......................... 96 
Latenight Princess (AUS) .............. 97 
Launched (AUS) ........................... 98 
Leesing ......................................... 99 
Leica Duell .................................. 100 
Leytana (IRE) .............................. 101 
Liberty Pride (AUS) ..................... 102 
Liliflora (AUS) .............................. 103 
Lips of an Angel .......................... 104 
Lodi (AUS) .................................. 105 
Lombardia (AUS) ........................ 106 
Lope de Lope (AUS) ................... 107 
Loveable ..................................... 108 
Love Sophia ................................ 109 
Lucky Spirit (AUS) ....................... 110 
Lucy Liu....................................... 111 
Lunaris ........................................ 112 
 
Madam Butterfly (AUS) ............... 113 
Madame Veuve (AUS) ................ 114 
Madam Swiss ............................. 115 
Madonna Mia .............................. 116 
Magazine .................................... 117 
Magnificently ............................... 118 
Magnolia ..................................... 119 
Mail Order (GB) ........................... 120 
Main Chance (USA) .................... 121 
Majella Magic (AUS) ................... 122 
Mamahuhu (AUS) ....................... 123 
Mandalong Belle (AUS) .............. 124 
Mangaroa Flo Jo ......................... 125 
Mango Daiquiri ........................... 126 
Maphelane (AUS) ....................... 127 
Margravine (AUS) ....................... 128 
Mary of Modena (AUS) ............... 129 
Matakana .................................... 130 
Mavorna ...................................... 131 
McPhoebe .................................. 132 
Medagliana ................................. 133 
Meritaggio ................................... 134 
Miracle Miss ................................ 135 
Miss Hoi Polloi ............................ 136 
Miss Ivanovic (AUS) .................... 137 
Miss Maya (AUS) ........................ 138 
Miss Rule .................................... 139 
Miss Thorn .................................. 140 
Miss Verne (AUS) ........................ 141 
Money Wanted (AUS) ................. 142 
Monrecour .................................. 143 
Montrachet .................................. 144 
More Graceful (AUS) ................... 145 
My Dear Friend (AUS) ................. 146 
My Game .................................... 147 
My Isabella .................................. 148 
Myrcella ...................................... 149 
My Rose Maree (AUS) ................ 150 



DAM INDEX 
 

Navapura .................................... 151 
Needlly ........................................ 152 
Never Doubted You..................... 153 
No Finer Pins .............................. 154 
No Pushover ............................... 155 
No Tricks ..................................... 156 
 
O'Becky ....................................... 157 
Oh Dee Jay ................................. 158 
Okura Rose ................................. 159 
O'Me O'My ................................... 160 
On the Que Tee (AUS) ................ 161 
Opito Bay (IRE) ........................... 162 
Oratia (AUS) ................................ 163 
O'Rocker (AUS) ........................... 164 
Oscar's Shadow (AUS) ............... 165 
Ostreidae .................................... 166 
 
Palace Crown (AUS) ................... 167 
Paloma ........................................ 168 
Panama ....................................... 169 
Panella ........................................ 170 
Party Popper ............................... 171 
Pecans (AUS) .............................. 172 
Pelage (AUS) .............................. 173 
Perfect Beat (AUS) ...................... 174 
Perfect Fit .................................... 175 
Persian Star (AUS) ...................... 176 
Petit Leon .................................... 177 
Petit Verdot.................................. 178 
Pink (AUS) ................................... 179 
Pinzano ....................................... 180 
Platinum Diva (AUS) .................... 181 
Platinum Princess ....................... 182 
Plethora (USA) ............................ 183 
Podravina .................................... 184 
Poppy Star .................................. 185 
Posavina ..................................... 186 
Powerfilly ..................................... 187 
Preventable (AUS) ....................... 188 
Princess Marizza (AUS)............... 189 
Princess of Queens (AUS) .......... 190 
Princess Snitzel (AUS) ................ 191 
Promenade ................................. 192 
Promissory .................................. 193 
Prosecco ..................................... 194 
Prove Your Worth (AUS) .............. 195 
Prudence Perfecto (AUS) ............ 196 
 
Quaintrelle ................................... 197 
Queen of Pop .............................. 198 
Queen's Legacy (AUS) ................ 199 
Quevado ..................................... 200 
Quintessential ............................. 201 
 
Ready for Glory (AUS) ................. 202 
Reconstruct ................................. 203 
Redeeming Lass (AUS)............... 204 

Refreshing (AUS) ........................ 205 
Renediym (AUS) ......................... 206 
Rina Bettina................................. 207 
Ritzy Sparkle ............................... 208 
Roc de Chine (AUS).................... 209 
Rocknrolla ................................... 210 
Romeo's Princess ....................... 211 
Rosa Stellata ............................... 212 
Rose Meer .................................. 213 
Rubi de Lago (AUS) .................... 214 
 
Sabia (FR) ................................... 215 
Sacred Vow (AUS) ...................... 216 
Saignon....................................... 217 
Samoon (AUS) ............................ 218 
Sand'ior ....................................... 219 
Sassybella................................... 220 
Sastre .......................................... 221 
Savodara .................................... 222 
Savont (AUS) .............................. 223 
Schooner Bay ............................. 224 
Schwarzlegga (AUS) ................... 225 
Scintillating .................................. 226 
Sea Dweller (GB) ........................ 227 
Senatorial .................................... 228 
Shama de Oro (AUS) .................. 229 
Shanzam (AUS) .......................... 230 
Sheezababe ................................ 231 
She is All Fashion (AUS) ............. 232 
Shelly Bee ................................... 233 
She's a Screamer ........................ 234 
Shezablonde (AUS) .................... 235 
Show Exhibit (AUS) ..................... 236 
Sierra Beel .................................. 237 
Sierra Gold (AUS) ....................... 238 
Sinead ......................................... 239 
Singa Songa (AUS) ..................... 240 
Sirani (AUS) ................................ 241 
Sisterhood................................... 242 
Slovakian (AUS) .......................... 243 
Smartly ........................................ 244 
Snitz of Time ............................... 245 
Soft Hearted ................................ 246 
Soltina ......................................... 247 
So She Says ............................... 248 
Sound of Music ........................... 249 
Sound Works (AUS) .................... 250 
Special Memories (AUS) ............. 251 
Spectacular Vision ...................... 252 
Spirit of Joy (AUS) ....................... 253 
Splitfire ........................................ 254 
Star Ella ....................................... 255 
Starossa ...................................... 256 
Stitch ........................................... 257 
Stolen Princess (AUS) ................. 258 
Stormy Victoria (FR) .................... 259 
Subatomic (GB) .......................... 260 
Sugar Bay (CAN) ........................ 261 



DAM INDEX 
 

Sugar Hit (AUS) ........................... 262 
Sultry Assassin ............................ 263 
Supreme ..................................... 264 
Swing a Deel (AUS)..................... 265 
Syncopated (AUS) ...................... 266 
 
Tapputi ........................................ 267 
Tavy Two Step ............................. 268 
Thee ............................................ 269 
The Lady ..................................... 270 
The Real Beel .............................. 271 
Thetruthisoutthere ....................... 272 
The Warrior Woman (AUS) .......... 273 
Thoughtfulness (AUS) ................. 274 
Tiara ............................................ 275 
Tiger Tess (AUS) ......................... 276 
Tilly Dunnage .............................. 277 
Tinkalicious ................................. 278 
Tiptoes ........................................ 279 
Tobacco Bay (IRE) ...................... 280 
Toffee Nose (AUS) ...................... 281 
Torlundy ...................................... 282 
Tragic Love Story (AUS) .............. 283 
Trennery ...................................... 284 
Trepidation .................................. 285 
Truffle (AUS) ................................ 286 
Tully Thunder (AUS) .................... 287 
Turn on Sixpence (AUS) .............. 288 
Tuscany Lady (AUS) ................... 289 

Up and Up (AUS) ........................ 290 
Update ........................................ 291 
 
Valencia's Image ......................... 292 
Valley of Pentire .......................... 293 
Venetian Raider ........................... 294 
Victory Parade (AUS) .................. 295 
Vinorules ..................................... 296 
Virginia ........................................ 297 
Vitesse ........................................ 298 
Voice of an Angel (AUS) ............. 299 
 
Waikaha ...................................... 300 
Waitemata Harbour (AUS) .......... 301 
Walk With Attitude (AUS) ............ 302 
Way to Win (AUS) ....................... 303 
We Have Lift Off (AUS) ............... 304 
Whitesails (AUS) ......................... 305 
Whymelo (AUS)........................... 306 
Without Flaw ............................... 307 
Witless (AUS) .............................. 308 
Woman in Love (AUS) ................. 309 
Wyetta ......................................... 310 
 
Youwantmore .............................. 311 
 
Zaperb ........................................ 312 
Zoccoli d'Oro .............................. 313 

 



STABLING INDEX 
 

 

Vendor Name Box  

 
B 

RIVERSLEY PARK LTD, Ohaupo 6-44, 48-54 
WOBURN FARM, Ohaupo 61-67, 71-83 
 

C 
WESTBURY STUD, Karaka 7-58, 62-68 
PRIMA PARK, Matamata 60-61, 69-84 
 

E 
PHOENIX PARK, Ohaupo 6-9, 11-14 
BMD BLOODSTOCK LTD, Cambridge 16-28, 36-37 
TRELAWNEY STUD LTD, Cambridge 30-34 
KILTANNON STABLES LTD, Cambridge 38-48, 50-58 
MAPPERLEY STUD LTD, Matamata 61-69 
ARDSLEY STUD LIMITED, Masterton 74, 77-78 
 

F 
KILGRAVIN LODGE, Matamata 6-29, 37-38 
RIVERROCK FARM, Matamata 39-51, 57-60 
PERTAB RACING, Matamata 53-56, 61-82 
 

G 
KB BLOODSTOCK, Cambridge 8-14, 19-24 
CHELTENHAM STABLES, Cambridge 25-31, 36-41 
LEANACH LODGE LTD, Cambridge 60-62, 71-74 
CURRAGHMORE, Te Awamutu 77-79, 88-91 
 

H 
BECKAM EQUINE, Palmerston North 9 
CASTLE HILL FARM, Hamilton 10 
RJ BLOODSTOCK, Morrinsville 12-14 
OHUKIA LODGE LTD, Cambridge 16-56 
REGAL FARM, Cambridge 59-67 
 

I 
LILYWHITES LODGE, Karaka 7-12, 14-25, 28-32 
HIGHVIEW, Hamilton 34-35, 43-44 
ROGERSON BLOODSTOCK, Hamilton 46-49, 54-58 



SCHEMES INDEX 
 

BOBS Eligible 
 

c. Shalaa-Deer Mountain ............................... 7 
c. Castelvecchio-Eagle Magic .....................16 
g. Lonhro-Elegant d'Oro ..............................18 
g. All Too Hard-Elusive Valley ......................19 
g. Tassort-Eminence ...................................22 
g. Territories-Escobar ..................................26 
c. Deep Field-Flawless ................................40 
f. Justify-Forbetterforworse ..........................43 
c. All Too Hard-Forbidden Rose..................44 
c. Written Tycoon-Fromparis Withlove ........45 
c. Zousain-Fudgewedge .............................46 
f. Pierro-Full of Spirit .....................................47 
c. Snitzel-Guiseppina ...................................54 
c. Russian Revolution-Hawaiian Princess ...56 
g. Russian Revolution-Helsonic ..................61 
g. Nicconi-Hoopla ........................................67 
g. Deep Field-Hurricane Love .....................68 
g. American Pharoah-If I Can I Can ............70 
c. Fastnet Rock-Igraine ...............................71 
f. Saxon Warrior-Ima Allstar .........................73 
c. Churchill-Irish Fling ..................................76 
c. Exceed and Excel-Josdesanimaux .........79 
g. Dundeel-Kebede .....................................87 
f. Justify-La Dama ........................................91 
g. Epaulette-Lady Krovanh ..........................92 
c. Justify-Lodi .............................................105 
c. Zoustar-Lombardia ................................106 
c. I Am Invincible-Lope de Lope ................107 
c. Capitalist-Madame Veuve .....................114 
c. Headwater-Magnificently .......................118 
g. Harry Angel-Mamahuhu ........................123 
f. Rubick-Miss Verne ..................................141 
g. Headwater-Money Wanted ...................142 
c. Harry Angel-Monrecour .........................143 
g. Dundeel-More Graceful .........................145 
g. Hellbent-My Dear Friend .......................146 
c. Justify-No Tricks ....................................156 
c. Deep Field-On the Que Tee ..................161 
c. I Am Invincible-Pecans ..........................172 
f. Russian Revolution-Pelage.....................173 
c. Saxon Warrior-Persian Star....................176 
g. Zousain-Pink ..........................................179 
c. Tassort-Plethora .....................................183 
g. Too Darn Hot-Podravina .......................184 
g. Too Darn Hot-Posavina .........................186 
c. Cosmic Force-Princess Marizza............189 
g. Zoustar-Princess of Queens .................190 
c. Too Darn Hot-Prosecco .........................194 

c. Zousain-Prove Your Worth .................... 195 
f. American Pharoah-Queen's Legacy ...... 199 
c. Zoustar-Reconstruct .............................. 203 
g. Too Darn Hot-Refreshing ...................... 205 
c. Lonhro-Sabia ......................................... 215 
f. Deep Field-Savont .................................. 223 
c. Trapeze Artist-Sea Dweller .................... 227 
f. Justify-Special Memories ....................... 251 
g. Smart Missile-Spectacular Vision.......... 252 
c. The Autumn Sun-Stormy Victoria .......... 259 
c. All Too Hard-Sugar Bay ......................... 261 
g. Headwater-Syncopated ........................ 266 
g. Microphone-Tiger Tess ......................... 276 
g. Churchill-Tobacco Bay .......................... 280 
g. All Too Hard-Tuscany Lady ................... 289 
g. Deep Field-Vinorules ............................. 296 
g. All Too Hard-Waitemata Harbour.......... 301 
g. The Autumn Sun-Walk With Attitude ..... 302 
c. Hellbent-We Have Lift Off ...................... 304 
c. Nicconi-Whymelo .................................. 306 
c. Hellbent-Witless ..................................... 308 
g. So You Think-Afiado .............................. 314 
c. Deep Field-Air of Mystique .................... 315 
f. Exceedance-Alexandretta ...................... 319 
g. Shalaa-Alsace ....................................... 322 
c. Hellbent-Anna Lizzie .............................. 325 
c. Santos-Annonay .................................... 326 
c. Castelvecchio-Antalaga ........................ 327 
g. Deep Field-Anyaas ................................ 329 
f. Magna Grecia-Arizona Rose .................. 330 
c. Pride of Dubai-Arlington Rock ............... 331 
c. Capitalist-Arrowette ............................... 333 
c. Microphone-Astardia ............................. 336 
g. Exceed and Excel-Barbadine ............... 341 
c. Nicconi-Bedizened ................................ 343 
g. Headwater-Bewildering ......................... 346 
c. Trapeze Artist-Bionic Girl ....................... 347 
c. Pierro-Breeze ......................................... 354 
c. Russian Revolution-Calvados ............... 360 
f. Exceedance-Calypso Queen ................. 361 
c. Deep Field-Centafaith ........................... 367 
g. Nicconi-Chicago ................................... 369 
g. Deep Field-Clearly ................................. 372 
c. Star Turn-Commonwealth ..................... 376 
f. Capitalist-Constitutional ......................... 378 
f. Star Turn-Countess Nan ......................... 380 
c. Deep Field-Criquette ............................. 381 

 



Karaka Millions Eligible 
 

c. Snitzel-Guiseppina ...................................54 
g. Redwood-Katespur .................................86 
c. Proisir-Madam Swiss .............................115 
f. Ocean Park-Matakana ............................130 
f. Rubick-Miss Verne ..................................141 
c. Savabeel-Navapura ...............................151 
g. Darci Brahma-Opito Bay .......................162 
f. Almanzor-Poppy Star..............................185 
g. Too Darn Hot-Posavina .........................186 

g. Too Darn Hot-Refreshing ...................... 205 
c. Ribchester-Snitz of Time ....................... 245 
c. U S Navy Flag-Stitch ............................. 257 
c. Super Seth-The Real Beel ..................... 271 
g. Grunt-Truffle .......................................... 286 
c. Nicconi-Whymelo .................................. 306 
g. Ace High-Atacama ................................ 337 
c. Time Test-Baradevi................................ 340 
g. Exceed and Excel-Barbadine ............... 341 

 

Entain – NZB Insurance Pearl Series Nominated 
 

f. Justify-La Dama ........................................91 f. Charm Spirit-Lalonde ............................... 94 
 

QTIS Fully Qualified 
 

g. Dubious-Faction ......................................32 
c. Dubious-Main Chance ...........................121 

c. Dubious-Redeeming Lass .................... 204 

 

VOBIS Silver 
 

c. Street Boss-Eyre ......................................31 
c. Impending-High Vogue ...........................66 
c. Frosted-Launched ...................................98 

c. Gold Standard-Lucky Spirit ................... 110 
c. Toronado-Preventable ........................... 188 

 

VOBIS Sires 
 

c. Street Boss-Eyre ......................................31 
c. Impending-High Vogue ...........................66 
c. Frosted-Launched ...................................98 

c. Gold Standard-Lucky Spirit ................... 110 
c. Toronado-Preventable ........................... 188 

 


	23RTR Vendor Index
	23RTR Sire Index
	23RTR Dam Index
	23RTR Stabling Index
	23RTR Schemes Index

